
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA DEL SOL

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 355 - 393 = 748 1 Jazlyn Segura (Weslaco High) 81 - 77 = 158

2 Weslaco High 426 - 418 = 844 2 Sofia Alaniz (McAllen Memorial) 89 - 91 = 180

3 McAllen High 435 - 442 = 877 3 Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial) 92 - 96 = 188

4 Valley View 487 - NS = 487 4 Sofia Iglesias (McAllen Memorial) 88 - 101 = 189

5 Kayla Vargas (McAllen High) 94 - 97 = 191

6 Sofia Oliviera (McAllen Memorial) 86 - 105 = 191

7 Nicole Feeney (Weslaco High) 107 - 104 = 211

8 Darby McGurk (McAllen High) 110 - 111 = 221

9 Kaylien Garcia (Weslaco High) 114 - 111 = 225

10 Jimena Muñoz (Valley View) 118 - 109 = 227

Date:  November 13-14, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  19 players

Course:  Tierra del Sol GC (Pharr)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Warm   80°

Day 2:  Sunny and Warm   82°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

19 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

NONE



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Weslaco High

2 Sofia Alaniz 89 - 91 = 180 1 Jazlyn Segura 81 - 77 = 158

6 Sofia Oliviera 86 - 105 = 191 7 Nicole Feeney 107 - 104 = 211

3 Saylor Donnelly 92 - 96 = 188 9 Kaylien Garcia 114 - 111 = 225

4 Sofia Iglesias 88 - 101 = 189 15 Janelle Castillo 124 - 126 = 250

13 Malanie Muñoz 116 - 125 = 241 17 Trisha Cardenas 126 - 141 = 267

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 393 = 748 TEAM TOTAL:  426 - 418 = 844

3rd McAllen High 4th Valley View

5 Kayla Vargas 94 - 97 = 191 dnf Jareli Cavazos 109 - NS = NT

12 Courtney Palomin 117 - 120 = 237 10 Jimena Muñoz 118 - 109 = 227

14 Sarah Stegall 120 - 124 = 244 16 Carolina Perez 122 - 129 = 251

11 Jordan Gabrielson 114 - 114 = 228 18 Xanath Reyes 138 - 138 = 276

8 Darby McGurk 110 - 111 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  435 - 442 = 877 TEAM TOTAL:  487 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 81 77 158

2 Sofia Alaniz McAllen Memorial 89 91 180

3 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 92 96 188

4 Sofia Iglesias McAllen Memorial 88 101 189

5 Kayla Vargas McAllen High 94 97 191

6 Sofia Oliviera McAllen Memorial 86 105 191

7 Nicole Feeney Weslaco High 107 104 211

8 Darby McGurk McAllen High 110 111 221

9 Kaylien Garcia Weslaco High 114 111 225

10 Jimena Muñoz Valley View 118 109 227

11 Jordan Gabrielson McAllen High 114 114 228

12 Courtney Palomin McAllen High 117 120 237

13 Malanie Muñoz McAllen Memorial 116 125 241

14 Sarah Stegall McAllen High 120 124 244

15 Janelle Castillo Weslaco High 124 126 250

16 Carolina Perez Valley View 122 129 251

17 Trisha Cardenas Weslaco High 126 141 267

18 Xanath Reyes Valley View 138 138 276

dnf Jareli Cavazos Valley View 109 NS NT


